

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8219-8220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in MCC No. 1760/2007 &
MCC No. 1763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT
INDORE)

G.L.PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAQ ALI ROSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption
from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 21.1.2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master