

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)No(s).8219-8220/2007

G.L.PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAQ ALI ROSHAN
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar