

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8219-8220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in MCC No. 1760/2007 &amp; MCC No. 1763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

G.L.PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAQ ALI ROSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4123 of 2008

(With appln.for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7452 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kr. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

Mr.Sudhakar Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajnesh Roy,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.

Ms. Nuput Mukherjee,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co.,Advs.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed next Monday.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master