

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8219-8220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in MCC No.1760/2007 & MCC No. 1763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

G.L.PUROHIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAQ ALI ROSHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH
SLP(Crl.)No.4123/2008
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
SLP(Crl.)No.7452/2008
(with office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl)8219- Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
8220/07 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. M.F.A. Suttari,Adv.

in SLP(crl)4123/08 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Phegat, Adv.
Mr. Niten Sungra, Adv.

in SLP 7452/08 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
-2-

in SLP(Crl.)4123/08 Dr. Abhishek Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Rai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Nipur Mukherjee,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky,Adv.
Msr. Somnath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since these three matters concern an important question of law as to whether the power of attorney holder is entitled to give evidence on behalf of the

Principal, which question has been considered by this Court on and off, let this matter be listed for final disposal in the 3rd week of January, 2009 on 13th January, 2009

The interim orders passed shall stand extended till the disposal of the petition.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master