

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8219-8220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in MCC No. 1760/2007, MCC No.1763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

G.L.PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAQ ALI ROSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
( for final disposal )

WITH  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7452 of 2008  
(With office report)  
( for final disposal )

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

in SLP 7452/08 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya Bhaskar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar